12th Annual

# San Joaquin Valley Policy Conference

WARCH 8 - 10, 2017

The Falls Conference Center
4105 W. Fig Garden Drive, Fresno CA 93722

# PIECE BY PIECE: BUILDING, COLLECTING, CONNECTING



## About the Conference:

The Annual San Joaquin Valley Policy Conference is hosted by the San Joaquin Valley Regional Policy Council, representing eight counties within the San Joaquin Valley from Kern to San Joaquin County. This forum provides an excellent avenue for our Valley to communicate on regional issues that impact the entire San Joaquin Valley region. Issues such as transportation, air quality and state and federal advocacy for community priorities will be covered at this conference.

Please join us at our opening event on Wednesday March 8th with a Zoofari VIP reception at the Fresno Chaffee Zoo from 5:30 - 7:30 p.m. Then a full day of conference and key note speakers, breakout sessions and tours fills our Thursday, March 9th agenda, culminating in a Hunka, Hunka Burning Fun as we enjoy a taste of the Valley--a large variety of food truck tastings and an evening event with Elvis. Friday we continue with panel speakers and the 8th Annual Valley Blueprint Awards Luncheon. Please see Fresno COG's SJV Policy Conference webpage for the most current list of speakers, tours and breakouts. Updates will be made to the page as activities are added and confirmed.



#### **Hotel Accommodations:**

For those travelling into Fresno from out of the area, Fresno COG has reserved two small blocks of rooms at area hotels. Visit the conference webpage for details. Free transportation to and from the conference venue will be available throughout the event.



### Sponsorship Opportunities Abound:

Sponsor the SJV Policy Conference through an annual partnership with the Fresno Council of Governments. The Annual Sponsorship Program provides your organization with a year-round presence and direct outreach in a tiered structure that provides flexibility for all types of businesses and organizations working in the Valley. For more information on the Partnership Program visit Fresno COG's website at www.fresnocog.org or contact Fresno COG staff at 559-233-4148.



#### Registration--What's Included:

Conference registration includes conference materials, breakfast and luncheon fees for March 9th and 10th, your choice of three tours, one ticket to the Hunka Hunka Burning Fun Foodtruck Mixer, plus tickets for end-of-the-day prize drawings! Additional tickets for evening events may also be purchased separately.



For detailed information and to register, please go online or call: <a href="https://www.fresnocog.org">www.fresnocog.org</a> / 1-559-233-4148